This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Philadelphia Gear, A Brand of Timken Gears & Services Inc. (HQ)

901 East 8th Avenue Suite 100 King of Prussia PA 19406 United States of America

(See appendix for additional locations)

applicable to:

Design, manufacture and service of power transmission products and related equipment

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015

For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: 16048 EAC Code: 18 Certified Since: September 29, 1994 Valid Until: September 27, 2021 Reissued: July 9, 2018 Cycle Issued: September 28, 2018

Page 1 of 3

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board.

Appendix to Certificate Number: 16048

Includes Facilities Located at:

Philadelphia Gear, A Brand of Timken Gears & Services Inc. (HQ) Certificate Number 16048

901 East 8th Avenue Suite 100 King of Prussia PA 19406 United States of America

Philadelphia Gear, A Brand of Timken

Gears & Services Inc. Certificate Number 16048 8529 West 192nd Street Mokena IL 60448 United States of America

Philadelphia Gear, A Brand of Timken Gears & Services Inc. Certificate Number 16048 100 Anchor Mill Road New Castle DE 19720 United States of America

Philadelphia Gear, A Brand of Timken

Gears & Services Inc. Certificate Number 16048 1242 24th Avenue Hueytown AL 35023 United States of America Design, manufacture and service of power transmission products and related equipment

Design, manufacture and service of power transmission products and related equipment

Design, manufacture and service of power transmission products and related equipment

Design, manufacture and service of power transmission products and related equipment

Certified Since: September 29, 1994 Valid Until: September 27, 2021 Reissued: July 9, 2018 Cycle Issued: September 28, 2018

Page 2 of 3

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board.

Appendix to Certificate Number: 16048

Includes Facilities Located at:

Philadelphia Gear, A Brand of Timken Gears & Services Inc.

Certificate Number 16048 10830 Train Court Houston TX 77041 United States of America

Philadelphia Gear, A Brand of Timken Gears & Services Inc. Certificate Number 16048 12935 Imperial Highway Santa Fe Springs CA 90670 United States of America

Philadelphia Gear, A Brand of Timken Gears & Services Inc. Certificate Number 16048

5610 Brystone Drive Houston TX 77041 United States of America Design, manufacture and service of power transmission products and related equipment

Design, manufacture and service of power transmission products and related equipment

Design, manufacture and service of power transmission products and related equipment

Certified Since: September 29, 1994 Valid Until: September 27, 2021 Reissued: July 9, 2018 Cycle Issued: September 28, 2018

Page 3 of 3

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board.